	OIP E	10 04 0004	
FORM PTO-1610A	•	10-04-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0021	SEP 2 8 2001		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
A	.	101865161	ÆET
`	A Transaction of the	PATENTS ONLY	
			d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty New	rpe q-23	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
Document ID		☐ Merger	Other
Correction of Reel #	Frame		U.S. Government
Corrective Do	#	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		mental File Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ari Kemppainen		09 10 2001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Stefan Holm		09 12 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Emerson Energy Sys	tems AB	☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sta
Address (line 1)	S-141		an appointment of a domes representative is attached.
, ,			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Stockholm	SWEDEN	82
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name ar		he first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
. (33,535 (1116 0)			
Address (line 4)			
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	_Y

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

10/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000210 09869439

ADDRESS.

01 FC:581

40.00 DE

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page :	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	≸ Area Code	e and Telephone Numb	er 248-641-1600	
Name	Philip E. Rettig, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & F	erce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828				
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI	18303			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn		the attached conveyar	ice document # 2	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached.	
		er or the Patent N	umber (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).	
09/869,439	t Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)	
00,000,400					
				polication was Month Day Year	
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa ed executing inventor.	itent Application,	enter the date the patent ap	oplication was Month Day Year	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT					
Number as not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account					
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if		9	·	
	Deposit	Account Numl	ber:	# 08-0750	
	Authoriz	ation to charg	e additional fees:	Yes No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		Ron	11 maria	9-25-01	
Ryan W. Massey Name of Perso	on Signing	Vo pun	Signature /	Date	
1					

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 5228-000034

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

ENERGY STORAGE IN COOLING SYSTEMS

for whic	h Assig	nor is a	bout to make or has made United States or International application for patent
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)		executed on,; or
	(c)	\boxtimes	filed on <u>June 25, 2001</u> , and assigned Serial No. $\underline{09/869,439}$ or PCT International Application No;
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; and
location	of S-		merson Energy Systems AB, a Swedish Corporation, having a business Stockholm, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of erein:
whereo Assigne States of United St the afor enjoyed extension assignn	f is her ee and of Amer States, resaid a I by Ass ons the nent an	eby ack its succ rica and the Pari applicati signee t reof as d sale r	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy mowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the s Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
request States continua examina and to t	ed for t and in ation-in- ation, o the said n suppo	the mak all fore- part, din r extens l inventi ort there	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or ing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title on, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to of, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
			by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters country applicat	Patent or coutions as	of the I	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any oreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and said, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's.
(Applica	Assigno ation No of said	or here o applica	by authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses, filed) the filing date and application tion when known.

ASSIGNMENT

September 12, 2001
Dated

Witness
Witness
Witness
Witness

-/ Cirica Pettersson

PATENT REEL: 012207 FRAME: 0345